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<BENESCH 
Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP 

Attorneys at Law 

t^ 

Thomas Kern 
Writer's Direct Dial: (614) 223-9369 
Writer's Email: tkern@beneschlaw.com 

41 South High Street 
Suite 2600 

Columbus, Ohio 43215-6150 
Phone:(614)223-9300 

Fax:(614)223-9330 

January 24, 2012 
\ 1 ~ i j . l \ ' ^ ^ CVF 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street, 11* Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Re: In the Matter of Michael A. Hassell, Notice of Apparent Violation and Intent to 
Assess Forfeiture. 
Before the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Case No. OH3271006598D. 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Enclosed please find the original and three (3) copies of a Request for Administrative 
P53 

Hearing, regarding the above-referenced matter. Please file the original and return any t i m S 
stamped copies in the postage paid envelope enclosed. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call. Thank you. 

Very truly yours. 

BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER, 
:OPLAN & ARONOFF LLP 
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Enclosure 

This i s t-o c e r t i f y t h a t the images ap'/earing s.re an 
accuirate and coirsplete reprofiuction of a case f i l e 
document del ivered in the regular courBeiMfi ki^i«j8a«. 
Technician 4 - € ^ _Date Processed. 
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BEFORE THE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of MICHAEL A. HASSELL, 
Notice of Apparent Violation and Intent to 
Assess Forfeiture. 

CASE NO. OH3271006598D 
/ 2- - V ^ ' - 'r>( C V- F 

REOUEST FOR ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING 

Now comes Michael A. Hassell, by and through counsel, and hereby timely submits his 

"Request for Administrative Hearing." A copy of the Notice of the Preliminary Determination in 

the above captioned matter is attached hereto as EXHIBIT A. In addition, Mr. Hassell requests 

that further communications regarding this matter should be directed to the following: 

John F. Stock 
Thomas B. Kern 
41 S. High St., Suite 2600 
Columbus, Ohio 43125 
Phone: (614) 223-9300 

Respectfully submitted, 

P 
JoUbF. Stock(0004921) 
Thomas B. Kern (0084024) 
Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLPS 
41 South High Street ^ 
Suite 2600 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone: (614) 223-9345 
Facsimile: (614) 223-9330 
E-mail: jstock@benschIaw.com 

tiiem@beneschlaw.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

A copy of the foregoing was served via hand delivery, on this 24th day of January, 2012, 

upon the following: 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street, 11th Floor 
Columbus Ohio 43215 

Thomas B. Kem 

- 2 -



Ohio Public Utilities Commissionet^ 

Commission ^'r^^TtHl' 
Cheryl Roberto 

John R Kasich, Governor Steven D. Lesser 
Todd A. Snitchler, Chairman A"' '™ ''"• ' '°'^8'' 

January 9, 2012 

MR. JOHN STOCK 
ATTORNEY 
41 S. HIGH ST.,STE 2600 
COLUMBUS, OH 43125 

RE: MOtlCB OF PRELIMIWARY DBTBRMIWftTIQN 
Case No. OH3271006598D 
officer: CS 

Dear MR. STOCK: 

On September 6, 2011, a vehicle operated by THE ELECTRICAL TRADES 
CENTER, and driven by MICHAEL A HASSELL, was inspected within the State of Ohio. 
As the result of discovery of the following apparent violations the Staff timely 
notified Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C., that it intended to 
make a civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount: 

Code Violation 
391.11B5 Not licensed for type vehicle being operated. . .da 
391.41A No medical certificate on drivers possession 

Total Forfeiture Assessed : $350.00 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(3), 
O.A.C, at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
why the violations did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding 
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
proposed to be taken by Staff. 

(continued) 
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Ohio Public Utilities 
Commission 
John R Kasich, Governor 
Todd A. Snitchler, Chairman 

Commissioners 
Paul A. Centolella 

Cheryl Roberto 
Steven 0.Lesser 

Andre T. Porter 

January 9, 2012 
MR. JOHN STOCK 
ATTORNEY 
OH3271006598D 
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As a result of the conference, Staff has made a Preliminary Determination 
that the Commission should make a civil monetary assessment against 
MICHAEL A HASSELL in the following forfeiture: 

Code 
391.11B5;. 
391.41A 

Violation 
Not licensed for type vehicle being operated. 
No medical certificate on drivers possession 

,cla 

Total Forfeiture Agreed $350,00 

Please include a certified check or money order for the total 
forfeiture Agreed, made payable to "Treasurer State of Ohio," and mail 
to: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 4th floor, Cols. OH 43215-3793. 
FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK. 

Please consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice 
of Preliminary Determination. 

Robert E. Marvin, Director 
Transportation Department 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 
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